
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:227
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LINKING OF SUBSIDY TO AADHAR
Virendra Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to link cash subsidy scheme with 'Aadhaar' card and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government is facing problems as a result of the said decision and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken or being taken to overcome the difficulties?

Answer

Minister of State in Ministry of Finance SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA

(a), (b) & (c) The decision on whether Aadhaar should be linked for getting benefits through Direct Cash Transfer would be taken by the individual Ministry /Department with respect to their own schemes.
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